	11-27-19	98	Docket No.:	IOI-319	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02				U.S. DEPARTME Patent a	NT OF COMMER and Trademark Off
Tab settings + + + V V	10090786)0 7	V	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and		se record the a	attached origin	nal documents	or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ML9 //-/	'6-98 2.N	lame and add	ress of receiv	ing party(ies):	PTO
Richard J. Kana Donald W. Dye		lame: <u>SULZE</u> nternal Addres		DICS INC.	10.5.1 193074
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	es 🗶 No 🛛				JC51:
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	s	Street Address: 9900 Spectrum Drive			
Security Agreement Change	of Name				
☐ Other		City: Austin		State: TX	ZIP: 78717
Execution Date: 11/06/98	Add	itional name(s)	& address(es)	attached? 🔲 \	res 🕱 No
Additional	numbers attached?	🗌 Yes 🗶] No		
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. T	otal number o	f applications	and patents in	volved: 1
Name: Philip S. Lyren	7. т	otal fee (37 C	FR 3.41):	\$ 40.00)
Internal Address: SULZER MEDICA USA INC	<u>.</u>			r insufficiency s	should be
		Authorized	to be charged	d to deposit acc	count
Street Address: 4000 Technology Drive		8. Deposit account number:			
		9-0473			
City: <u>Angleton</u> State: <u>TX</u> Z	IP: <u>77515</u>				
		HIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document.		\sim	rrect and any		is a true copy
Philip S. Lyren	PQ S.	a -		11/16/48	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages inc		ignature attachments, an	d document:	3 Date	•
L					

PATENT REEL: 9599 FRAME: 0243

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of our technology purchase agreement(s) or employee agreement(s) with SULZER ORTHOPEDICS INC. for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Richard J. Kana, resident of Lexington, Texas, and Donald W. Dve. resident of Pflugerville, Texas, hereby severally assign, transfer, and deliver to SULZER ORTHOPEDICS INC., a Delaware corporation, having offices at Austin, TX, U.S.A., its successors and assigns (collectively referred to as "SULZER ORTHOPEDICS"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world to and in our invention(s) AUTOMATIC ANKLE CLAMP (Attorney Docket **#IOI-319**), the application for United States patent on the invention as well as all continuations and divisions of that application, and all patents granted on that and any other application(s) on the invention(s) in the United States and elsewhere, together with the exclusive right to make application for patents and similar protection, reissues, renewals and extensions on the invention(s) in the U.S. and foreign countries, and we hereby request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the corresponding official(s) having the authority to issue patents in any foreign country(ies) to issue patents on the invention(s) to **SULZER ORTHOPEDICS**. We confirm that we have not made any agreement in conflict with this Assignment. We promise and agree that we will promptly sign and deliver such other documents, provide such evidence and other information within our knowledge or belief, and do all other relevant things reasonably necessary in connection with obtaining or maintaining any of the patents, or in connection with any proceeding, controversy or litigation pertaining to any of the applications or patents, or in order to perfect, protect or enforce **SULZER ORTHOPEDICS** ownership of the right, title and interest conveyed by this Assignment, or in connection with any other matter relating to or arising out of this Assignment, and that we will do all of these things without need for further payment of money or other consideration to ourselves on the understanding that **SULZER ORTHOPEDICS** will bear all reasonable expenses

į'

actually incurred for or in connection with such matters. This Assignment and the obligations we have assumed by signing this document shall be binding on our respective legal representatives.

Inventor's Signature

Richard J. Kana (Type Inventor's Name)

11/6/99 Date

Inventor's Signature

Donald W. Dye (Type Inventor's Name)

Page -2-ASSIGNMENT SIGNATURE SHEET

RECORDED: 11/16/1998